FLSE
Atmospheres containing explosive GAS
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A22.1
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 1
Increased safety totally enclosed three-
phase asynchronous motors, FLSE series,

They simplify the ordering process.
The codification table is incorporated in the price list with the designations list.
F Codification example:
FLSE three-phase asynchronous motor, 1500 min-1,
7.5 kW IM 1001 (IM B3), 400 V
Designation Code
4P FLSE 132 M 7.5 kW
IM 1001 (B3) 400 V -
Designation / Codification
FLSE
Atmospheres containing explosive GAS
totally enclosed three-phase asynchronous motors
A22.4
CATEGORY 2
ZONE 1Selection
IP 55 - 50 Hz - Class F - ΔT 80 K - 400 V - S1
II - 2G - Ex e II T3
IP 55 - 50 Hz - Class F - ΔT 80 K - 400 V - S1
II - 2G - Ex e II T3
IP 55 - 50 Hz - Class F - ΔT 80 K - 400 V - S1
II - 2G - Ex e II T3
2
poles3000 min-1
4
poles1500 min-1
6
poles1000 min-1
Rated
power
Rated
speed
Rated
moment
Rated
current
Power
factor
Efficiency
IEC 60034-2;
1996
Starting
torque/
Rated torque
Weight
Type PN NN MN IN (400V) Cos Phi η Id / In IM B3
kW min-1 Nm A 100 % 100 % kg
FLSE 80 L 0.75 2872 2.5 1.6 0.84 79.4 7.1 15
FLSE 80 L 1.1 2870 3.75 2.3 0.86 78.5 7.5 18
FLSE 90 S 1.5 2860 5 2.9 0.88 83.6 7.5 23.5
FLSE 90 L 2.2 2884 7.5 4.2 0.87 85.7 6.7 27.7
FLSE 100 LK 3 2900 10.1 5.5 0.91 86.2 6.1 42
FLSE 112 MU 4 2928 13.5 7.1 0.92 88.6 7.5 54
FLSE 132 SM 5.5 2926 18.6 9.7 0.91 89.8 6.5 71
FLSE 132 SM 7.5 2929 25.4 13.1 0.92 90.4 6.9 75
Rated
power
Rated
speed
Rated
moment
Rated
current
Power
factor
Efficiency
IEC 60034-2;
1996
Starting
torque/
Rated torque
Weight
Type PN NN MN IN (400V) Cos Phi η Id / In IM B3
kW min-1 Nm A 100 % 100 % kg
FLSE 80 L 0.75 1430 5 2 0.72 74 5.6 17
FLSE 90 S 1.1 1443 7.5 2.4 0.83 81.5 5.2 21
FLSE 90 L 1.5 1450 10 3.7 0.75 78 6.4 23
FLSE 100 LK 2.2 1460 15 4.4 0.84 85.2 5.7 41
FLSE 100 LK 3 1457 20 5.9 0.85 86 5.7 43.6
FLSE 112 MU 4 1458 27.2 7.7 0.86 86.9 6.7 51.5